## The Dentoscope

Volume 14 | Issue 2

Article 1

11-1934

In Memoriam

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/dentoscope

## **Recommended Citation**

(1934) "In Memoriam," *The Dentoscope*: Vol. 14: Iss. 2, Article 1. Available at: https://dh.howard.edu/dentoscope/vol14/iss2/1

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in The Dentoscope by an authorized editor of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

## In Memoriam

Resolution Passed by the Faculty of the College of Dentistry of Howard University at Washington, D. C., on the Death of Dr. Frederic Pelham Barrier

"TN THE sudden death of Frederic Pelham Barrier on May 6, 1934, the College of Dentistry of Howard University has lost one of its staunchest supports. His unswerving devotion to duty, his modesty, benevolence, and other fine personal qualities won for him not only the respect and admiration of his fellow-workers in the cause of dental education, but, also, the love of all who had the good fortune to know him.

"Dr. Barrier was identified, with constructive effort, in all matters pertaining to the welfare and development of the College of Dentistry of Howard University. During its pioneer days, he was always willing and ready to serve even without the assurance of adequate compensation. On the very eve of his death, he made a meritorious contribution to the University in the form of the History of the College of Dentistry.

"In recognition of his long and untiring services, the Faculty of the College of Dentistry wishes to express its sense of loss in his untimely death. In honor to the name and in perpetuation of the memory of a beloved friend and colleague, the Faculty of the College of Dentistry, in regular session, assembled, has voted to establish, in the College of Dentistry of Howard University, a perpetual scholarship to be known as the Frederic Pelham Barrier Memorial Scholarship.

"Be it therefore resolved, that, this expression of appreciation be sent to the family of the deceased, and, that it be made a part of the permanent record of the College of Dentistry of Howard University.

"Adopted this eighth day of May, 1934, at the College of Dentistry by the unanimous vote of the Faculty."

1